## Union County Water District

P.O. Box 146 Morganfield, Kentucky 42437 (270)389-3868

October 3, 2022

Ms. Linda Bridwell
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd
Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Case No. 2022-00160
Union County Water District
Amendment to Response to Question #2 in Third Request for Information

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

The following statement is submitted for filing in the referenced case as an amendment to the response to Question #2 in Union County Water District's responses to Kentucky Public Service Commission staff's third Request for Information:

Of the 2,474 Meter Read Charges for test year 2021, all of them were performed by an employee of Union County Water District. None were performed by contractual labor.

Sincerely, Dary Shaffer

Gary Sheffer Manager